I.PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS(mm)
＿
16.5Max
l
x
u
w
o·
L
 I
二三 三
Operating temperature:
2
。
3
Test Instrument: L: HP4284A
RDC: HM2540
。
。
。
4
2.ELECTRONICAL SCHEMATIC
1
．
Nl
巾0.23mm
95Ts
11.0Max
2
．
N2
小0.23mm
95Ts
4
L:
DCR:
Rated current:
Rated voltage:
Hi-Pot:
Rev. Description Date
AO New release 2023.01.13
3.ELECTRONICAL SPECIFICATIONS
22mH Min@lKHz,0.3V
1.38 Q Max
250mA Max
250Vac
3750Vac Nl to N2
-40
°
C to+ 105
°
C
Note:
1.Solderability:leads shall meet MIL-STD-202,
Method 208D for solderability.
2.Flammability: UL94V-O
3.ASTM oxygen index: >28%
3
NAME: Common mode chokes
CUSTOMERP/N: L-KLS18-UU9.8-223Y-0.25A DATE: 2023-01-13
P/N: REV: AO PAGE
DRAWN
BY
CHECKED
BY
APPROV E
BY
L-KLS18-UU9.8-223Y-0.25A
NINGBO KLS ELECTRONIC CO.,LTD.